

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-5658 Version: 1 Name: January 2017 Firefighter of the Month Award

Type: Presentation/Protocol Status: Noted and Filed

Document

File created: 12/21/2016 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 1/10/2017 **Final action:** 1/10/2017

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Congratulations to Lt. Andrew Fletcher, recipient of the City of Coral Gables "Firefighter of the Month

Award," for the month of January 2017.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Cover Memo, FF of Month, Jan, 2. Notification Letter, FF of Month, January 2017

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/10/2017	1	City Commission	Presented and Filed	

Congratulations to Lt. Andrew Fletcher, recipient of the City of Coral Gables "Firefighter of the Month Award," for the month of January 2017.

Lt. Andrew Fletcher has been selected January's Firefighter of the Month for his outstanding display of individual initiative surpassing job requirements and expectations, specifically for his excellent work with the new Electronic Patient Care Reporting System. Lt. Fletcher's relentless efforts have provided our department with an EMS program that is more accurate, efficient and effective in the updating and transfer of critical patient information benefitting the patients in the level of care that is received prior to and after their arrival to the Emergency Department.

The Fire Department has recognized Lt. Fletcher for his hard work and selected him as Firefighter of the Month for January 2017.